

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XIV-A

Civil Appeal No(s). 4287/2011

MADHU GAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4292/2011 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 4288-4289/2011 (XIV-A)

Date : 30-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the issue involved in the present case is squarely covered by the decisions in Magnum Promoters Pvt. Ltd. vs. Union of India & Ors. [(2015) 3 SCC 327] & Radiance Fincap Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. vs. UOI & Ors. [(2015) 9 SCC 544]

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted time to examine the said decisions for consideration.

List the matter in the Miscellaneous list on 6.2.2020.

If the matter is covered by said decisions, the same shall be disposed of on that day.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)