

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).4287/2011

MADHU GAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.4292/2011 (XIV-A)C.A. Nos.4288-4289/2011 (XIV-A)

Date : 22-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR(NP)

Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Ms. S. Harini, Adv.

Mr. Avi Dhankhar, Adv.

Mr. Goverdhan Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.

Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. V.V.V. Pattabhiram, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Tathagat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Dey, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B.Saharya, Adv.

Ms. Sunieta Ojha, adv.

For M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
appellant, the matters are adjourned for four weeks.**

**Meanwhile, the Union of India may file its counter
affidavit.**

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**