

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4287/2011

MADHU GAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4288-4289/2011 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 4292/2011 (XIV-A)

Date : 31-05-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR (V.C.)  
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.  
Ms. S. Harini, Adv.  
  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B. Adv.  
M. Vidhya, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR (Not Present)  
Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR  
Mr. Vvv Pattabhi Ram, Adv.  
Mr. P.V.Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma-(ii), Adv.  
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, Adv.  
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendranarayan Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish K. Sharma, AOR

**Ms. Sunieta Ojha, AOR**

**Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR**

**M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR**

**Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.**

**Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.**

**Mr. T A Khan, Adv.**

**Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.**

**Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR**

**Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the  
appellant, list in the third week of August, 2023.**

**(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**