

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 4287/2011

MADHU GAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4292/2011 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 4288-4289/2011 (XIV-A)

Date : 04-06-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS)For Appellant(s) : Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR
Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.
Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Vvv Pattabhi Ram, Adv.
Mr. P.v. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma-ii, Adv.Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AORMr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Malvika Kapila, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Post the matter(s) after the Partial Court Working
Days, 2025, as prayed for by the learned counsel
appearing for the appellant(s).**

**(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**